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HOW TO READ THE SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

In the spare part catalogue, after the exploded diagrams, there are the components lists of the boilers; this is the meaning of the different
columns:

Pos. Identification number of the component in the exploded diagram of the boiler.
Description Short description of the component.

Code BAXI S.p.A. code of the component.

Tab. XX XX is the exploded diagram number of the boiler taken into consideration.

From serial number Date (year and week) identifying the beginning of production of a component (taken from the serial number of the boiler).
e.g. 1201: year 2012 (1 identifies the decade 2010-2019; 2 identifies the year) — 01th week.

If the box is empty, the component is in use from the beginning of production of the boiler.

To serial number Date (year and week) identifying the end of production of a component (taken from the serial number of the bailer).
e.g. 1225: year 2012 (1 identifies the decade 2010-2019; 2 identifies the year) — 25th week.
If the box is empty, the component is still in use.

Interchangeable It identifies the interchangeability between the new component and the old one.
YES: components are interchangeable.

NO: components are not interchangeable.

TABELLA COLLEGAMENTO CODICE CALDAIA - ESPLOSO
TABLEAU CONNECTION CODEX CHAUDIERE - VUE ECLATEE
BOILERS CONNECTION BOARD - EXPLODED VIEW

BOILER CODE BOILER DESCRIPTION EXPLODED REF.
CODICE CALDAIA DESCRIZIONE CALDAIA RIF. ESPLOSO
CODIGO CALDERA DESCRIPCION CALDERA REF. EXPLOSIONADO
CODE CHAUDIERE DESCRIPTION CHAUDIERE REF. EXPLOSEE

770534701 LUNA DUO-TEC 1.110 N.A. Tab 607
770534601 LUNA DUO-TEC 1.70 N.A. Tab 606




Luna Duo-tec

07/06/2018

3 3 To From Interchangeable:
—2 -3 serial serial
Pos  Code Description code 22z 2 number  number
2 721707700 LEFT PANEL
2 721716700 LEFT PANEL °
3 721707600 RIGHT PANEL
3 721716600 RIGHT PANEL °
4 764905400 FRONTAL PANEL °
4 764905500 FRONTAL PANEL
10 5670520 FLUE CONNECTION ASS. 80/120 °
10 = 710722100 FLUE CONNECTION ASS.D.100/160
11 5410710 GASKET ADAPTOR °
11 710450600 GASKET FLUE LUNA4 HT
12 5108690 PLATE BLANKING °
12 5116110 PLATE BLANKING 110
13 5412420 GASKET - BLANKING PLATE 110
13 710784800 SUCTION CAP GASKET °
18 710402200 MIXER BIG BICLAP D.30mm °
18 710719000 KIT GPL DUO-TEC MP 110
18 722591600 MIXER 1.110 CANADA
18 766389600 KIT GPL DUO-TEC 70 °
22 3624430 FAN RG148/1200 CANADA
22 722358700 FAN 250W 120V 60 HZ °
29 | 710283600 COMBUSTION CHAMBER REAR INSUL. °
29 711465600 REAR INSULAT. 180x16 ASSEMBLY
30 721924300 FRONTAL INSULATING PANEL
30 721984600 FRONTAL INSULATING PANEL °
32 3626880 EXCHANGER DUOZ 100kW
32 711163600 HEAT EXCHANGER ISOTHERMIC °
34 721623500 EXCHANGER CLIP °
41 710401900 BURNER 65 Kw °
41 710461000 BURNER 100 Kw
49 5409280 TAP ADAPTOR
49 5410880 FLUE TEST CAP °
59 7219211 CABLE ELECTRODE IGNITION °
63 710220000 ELECTRODE - IGNITION °
70 722235400 RETURN PIPE ASSY
70 722270000 RETURN PIPE ASSY °
71 3402290 GASKET G1
71 5405000 SEALING WASHER - G1 °
72 722224000 PUMP UP 26-96 F
72 722354800 PUMP UPER 25-78 115V 60 HZ °
75 5409240 GROMMET - PIPE ASSY D.10
91 5652030 DRAINING TAP
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721851900

722601800

9950760

711178700

722220300

721709300

5400400

5402010

711178600

722406400

5676670

721613000

765517800

765517500

765553600

765553700

765517600

710547500

5404650

764997600

710682400

711180100

710419300

710109100

721700200

711427700

721903500

721962600

710624300

721543100

721547200

765806400

722112400

711405000

722003800

722233400

5409290

5410850

710381300

7708375

710373400

5410860

SAFETY VALVE 50 PSI CANADA
NTC SENSOR

THERMOSTAT - LIMIT

FLOW PIPE

FLOW PIPE

GAS PIPE

O-RING 28,24X2,62

O RING 22.22x2.62

PIPE GAS VALVE/MIXER

PIPE GAS VALVE/MIXER

GAS VALVE SIT SIGMA 848

GAS VALVE SIT 848 120V-60HZ
CONTROL PANEL COVER
CONTROL PANEL

PCB PCU-04

SAFETY PCB

PCB DISPLAY

MANOMETER 0-4BAR L=1000
SEALING WASHER G 3/4

PCB INTERFACE

NTC SENSOR

NTC SENSOR

BRAND BAXI

PRESSURE SENSOR

NIPPLES G1-1/2"

SAFETY THERMOSTAT 260°C
COMB.CHAMBER UPPER COVER
COMB.CHAMBER UPPER COVER
BURNER GASKET HT

BURNER GASKET ASS.

2 WAY SYPHON H=240mm
SIPHON BODY H220

SIPHON PLUG ASS.
COMBUSTION CHAMBER GASKET
COMBUSTION CHAMBER GASKET
PUMP FLANGE

GASKET

FLUE SPIGOT GASKET

GASKET FOR PIPE D.110
CONDENSATE TRAY WITH JOINT
CONDENSY COLL.LUNA4 HT 85-100
AIR IN TAKE GASKET D.215
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711

711

721

722

731

733

746

772

787

788

789

800

805

806

814

999

710381000

721548800

721622200

721705200

5411330

710372400

764905800

5408560

710107800

710411900

5652730

721632600

721708300

5116120

5212920

710386000

711187500

5409250

710185300

5211800

711238100

721700300

711237000

5212780

710373100

5411030

710440000

721696400

722323300

3402100

3402200

5402140

5410900

764989600

710397800

710176000

710017200

710390600

765553800

710110600

764986900

711217400

GASKET FOR PIPE D.160

PIPE EXCH/SYPHON LUNA4 HT100kW
PIPE EXCHANGER/SIPHON
DISCARGHE PIPE SIPHON

OR 20,24X2,62 EPDM

JOINT EXCH.DUOZ FOR PIPE D.28
IGNITER 115V

O-RING 8,73x1,78

O-RING 8,73x1,78

PIPE DEAREATION LUNA4 HT 100kW
AUTO AIR VENT

CONDENSY PIPE/SIPHON
CONDENSY/SYPHON PIPE
PRIMARY EXCHANGER FIXING CLIPS
EXTENTION 4 EL.

AIR GAS COLLECTOR LUNA4 HT
AIR GAS COLLECTOR
GROMMET-PIPE ASSY. D.15
IGNITION ELECTRODE GASKET
SIGHT GLASS

INLET ELEMENT G1

INLET ELEMENT G1-1/2" NPT
NIPPLE G1"MM WITH SCREWS
GASKET D.6

CONDENSATE TRAY GASKET
GASKET

GASKET SYPHON LUNA4 HT1.90/110
SIPHON GASKET

PUMP GASKET

O-RING 70X3

GASKET 32X39X2

GASKET G1 1/2 WRC

VENTURI GASKET

PCB SCU-S02

GASKET G1"C.S.31X42X3
COMBUSTION CHAMBER GASKET C
GASKET MANOMETER

GASKET GAS VALVE M-M
CONFIGURATION KEY

CLIP d.10 BITRON

SECONDARY ELECTRIC BOX

TH WIRING DUOZ EX.
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721796800

721804700

721807000

721807500

721808400

721814100

721838500

721935400

722266400

722267400

722410200

722577700

722577800

765517700

FAN WIRING

IGNITOR WIRING

GAS VALVE WIRING

POWER SUPPLY PUMP WIRING

SAFETY TH/FAN WIRING

SENSORS WIRING

SAFETY TH/FAN WIRING

SENSORS WIRING

CONTROL BOX/PCB SCU CONNECTING
SECONDARY ELECTRIC BOX POWER WI
POWER SUPPLY PUMP UP26-96F WIRING
PCB POWER WIRING SECONDARY BOX
POWER SUPPLY WIRING

PCB/SWITCH WIRING
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